CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Brennon Williams, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

May 27, 2020

Jeffery Wooten, P.E.
Wooten Engineering
1005 21% St SE, Suite A5
Rio Rancho, NM 87124

RE:  Chipotle
4331 San Mateo NE
Grading Plan Stamp Date: 5/11/20
Hydrology File: G17D032

Dear Mr. Wooten:

Based on the submittal received on 5/11/20, this project is approved for building permit and SO-
PO Box 1293 19 permit.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy (For Information):

Albuquerque 1. Engineer’s Certification, per the DPM Chapter 22.7: Engineer's Certification Checklist For
Non-Subdivision is required.
NM 87103 2. The sidewalk culvert must be inspected and approved by Storm Drain Maintenance (Augie

Armijo at (505) 857-8607).

3. A Bernalillo County Recorded Drainage Covenant (No Public Easement) is required for the
stormwater pond. The original notarized form, exhibit A (legible on 8.5x11 paper), and
recording fee ($25, payable to Bernalillo County) must be turned into DRC (4th, Plaza del
Sol) for routing. Please contact Charlotte LaBadie (clabadie@cabq.gov, 924-3996) regarding
the routing and recording process for covenants. The routing and recording process for
covenants can take a month or longer; Hydrology recommends beginning this process as
soon as possible as to not delay approval for certificate of occupancy.

www.cabq.gov

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 1 of 2




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Brennon Williams, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3986 or earmijo@cabq.gov.

Sincerely,

Ernest Armijo, P.E.
Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

PO Box 1293
Albuquerque
NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 2 of 2




City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ev 112018

. . i . . . G17/D032
Project Title: Chipotle Building Permit #: Hydrology File #:
DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:

Legal Description: Lot P-1, Block A, Vista Grande Addition
City Address: 4331 San Mateo Blvd NE, Albuquerque, NM 87110
Applicant; _YVooten Engineering Contact: Jéffrey T. Wooten, P.E.
Address: 1005 21st Street SE, Suite 13, Rio Rancho, NM 87124
Phone#: _505-980-3560 : Fax#: N/A E-mail: jeffwooten.pe@gmail.com
Owner: Contact:
Address:
Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: PLAT { # OF LOTS) RESIDENCE DRBSITE X ADMIN SITE
1S THIS A RESUBMITTALY: X Yes No
DEPARTMENT: TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION X HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE
Check all that Apply: .
TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
___PAD CERTIFICATION PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
—— CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
-X__ GRADING PLAN SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
___ DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
___ DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLIC EOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
___ CLOMR/LOMR X _80-19 APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
___ TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
____ OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETING? CLOMR/LOMR

FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
—_ OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED: May 11, 2020 By: _Jeffrey T. Wooten, P.E.

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAE RECEIVED:

FEE PAID:
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8826 Santa Fe Drive, Suite 30
Overland Park, KS 66212
913-341-2466

5/11/2020

Copyright 2019 |
This drawing is an instrument of
service, and as such, remains the
roperty of Chipotle Mexican Grill
nc.. Permission for use of this
document is limited and can be
extended only by written agreement
with Chipotle Méxican Grill Inc..

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL, INC
PO BOX 182566
COLUMBUS, OH 43218-2566
(614) 318-2400
www.chipotle.com
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‘ £ '.|E T SITE 20720 048 0.0% 00% | 28.0% | 72.0% | 426 | 2.03 1.84 3182 3679 5171
= § TOTAL 20720 0.48 2.03 3182 3679 5171
& =
P — P S
( S E IMPERVIOUS AREA CALCULATIONS Stormwater Quality Pond Volume Calculations I
n Revisions:
ﬁi ()) PROPOSED SITE CONDITIONS Elevation Area Volume Volume Sum /N\ 04/13/20 City Comments
2 3 TOTAL SITE AREA: 20,720 SF ft sq.ft cu-ft cu-ft
] ¢ 7 PERVIOUS AREA: 5,936 SF (28.6%) o et (eu-ft ) Ceu-tt ) . A\ 05/11/20  Rev Trash Enclosure
o =T Ohu—_ IMPERVIOUS AREA: 14,784 SF (71.4%)
CRCH BASIN A-1
_______________ Co STORMWATER QUALITY POND CALCULATIONS 5195.0 30 0.0 0.0
P | . 5196.0 182 106.0 106.0
i BASIN SITE 5197.0 412 297.0 403.0
i T TOTAL NEW IMPERVIOUS AREA = 14,784 SF 5197.6 604 304.8 707.8
E SWQ VOLUME REQ'D = 14,784 * 0.26” / 12 = 320 CF
VISTA C-I;EQI?IBEA;I;DITION ¥ g TOTAL VOLUME PROVIDED = 708 CF
TR UNIT ONE [ 77 7 |
T T Filed October 12, 1989 T . [ Z SIDEWALK CULVERT CALCULATION
3\\ \\/‘\_,’ : /Ijn"volume C40, Folio 14/_///' ‘ ’/’/,/’ ‘,:: :: = WEIR EQUATION |
ST T L a I = CX*(H™1.5 .
g P - P ! < ( ) DDG Project No. 01501
- P ; - Given:
K c C = 2.87 (Weir Coefficient)
T - - i ) H— L = 2 feet (Width of Flow)
H = 0.67 feet (Depth of Flow)
Q = 2.87*2%(0.6771.5) Drainage Management Pla
il Q = 2.87*2*0.55
= Qcap = 3.15 cfs
Qreqd = 2.03cfs CHECK N
Wooten Engineering
| 1005 21st St SE, Suite 13 C
Rio Rancho, N.M. 87124
Phone: (505) 980-3560 2 O 1
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